
•-" ijo 'o 
~~~±( \ I~. :~ . 
.......... _;,, .. ,,; 

.Rrpublic of tlJt l}bilippinr, 

1llepartment of €bu cation 
REGION IX 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

September 28, 2022 

DEANDRA G. TAIi 
Secretruy 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

QUARTZ BUSINESS PRODUCTS CORPORATION 
ISF Capital House 9th Avenue Comer 34th Street, 

Bonifacio Global City Fort Bonifacio, 
Taguig City 

Madame: 

We are happy to notify you that the Supply and Delivery of Adclitlonal Printers for 

the Provision of J.earnlne Support Materials for the Printing of lllst:ructional 

Materials- Lots 1 and 3, are hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated 

Responsive Bidder, at a total Contract Price of Thirteen Million Six Hundred 

Twenty-Three Thousand Eipt Bunched Fifty Peaos & 00/100 (P 

13,623,850.00). 

You are therefore required, within ten (10) calendar days from the receipt of this 

Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with us and to submit the 

Performance Security ill the form of an Unconditional Bank Guarantee or 

Caahier's Check or Manacer•• Check or Irrevocable Letter of Creclit, equivalent 

to ten percent (10%) of the Contract Price or Surety bond equivalent to thirty 

(30%) of the Contract Price. 

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall 

constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid 

Security. Thank You. 

Very truly yours, 

J ackn.owledged receipt of this Notice on: October 3, 2022 

Name of Bidder: QUARTZ BUSINESS PR CTS CORPORATION 

Name of Representative of Bi A AND. CARINGAL 

Authorized Signature: --f..-:=:t:f:ffla,,__ _______ _ 

BACS6CRE.'T"ARIAT/BAC-NOA·2022-027 

' Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No.: (065) 212- 5843 

r-J}J) Email: !~c• • .. ,,:,".@"!.Ped..c.9• 1't Website: w,.,.v.dPpe-dzn nitt 

_"f;fJP FB: DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte 









·-c1 t>-1·\l" 
,.tr■.· ~ l If !i i 
\ ·\ ;_., 
.. ;,.,. Y · _.,•~. 

l\rpublic of IIJr fF)IJilippinrs 

71Bepartment of qfl:Jucatton 
REGION IX 

SC HOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

October _!l, 2022 

DEANDRA G. TAN 
Secretary 

NOTICE TO PROCEED 

QUARTZ BUSINESS PRODUCTS CORPORATION 
1 SF Capital House 9 th Avenue Corner 34th Street, 
Bonifacio Global City Fort Bonifacio, 
Taguig City 

Madame: 

The Attached Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to QUARTZ 
BUSINESS PRODUCTS CORPORATION, that work may proceed on the Supply and 
Delivery of Additional Printers for the Provision of Learning Support Materials 
for the Printing of Instructional Materials- Lots 1 and 3 , effective on Start Date, 
or the date of receipt of this notice as acknowledged below, and that fully complete all 
of the works within thirty (30) calendar days from notice of receipt order. 

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the 
space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the DepEd-Schools 
Division ofZamboanga del Norte, Estaka, Dipolog City. 

Very truly yours, 

Conforme: 

I acknowledged receipt of this Not · eon: October 24, 2022 
Name of Bidder: QUARTZ BUSIN p ODUCTS CORPORATION 

Name of Representative_~::::i~~=P~U=l=R=YA=N=D=·=CA=R=IN=G~A:l= 
Authorized Signature: ../-

JEE/ BACSECRETARIA Tl BAC-NTP-2022-028 

Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No.: (065) 212- 5843 
Email : 1n.division@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedzn.net 
FB: DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte 



,,;,~ 
\\ J1 

3&rpublic of t!Jr ~~ilippinrii 

11Bepartment of <tfbucation 
REGION IX 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

CONTRACT AGREEMENT 
THIS AGREEMENT, made this 11th day of October, 2022 between DepEd-

SCHOOLS DMSION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE, Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog 
City, Philippines (hereinafter called the "Entity") and QUARTZ BUSINESS PRODUCTS 
CORPORATION, 15F Capital House 9 th Avenue Corner 34th Street , Bonifacio Global City 
Fort Bonifacio, Taguig City (hereinafter called the "Supplier"). 

:i WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor executes the "SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF ADDITIONAL PRINTERS FOR THE PROVISION OF LEARNING 

UPPORT MATERIALS FOR THE PRINTING OF INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS - Lots 
and 3" (hereinafter called "The Project") with Contract No. CB-2022-027 and the 
tity has accepted the bid for THIRTEEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE 
OUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS & 00/100 (P 13,623,850.00) by the 

... pplier for the execution and completion of such Project within thirty (30) calendar g days from notice of receipt order and the remedying of any defects therein. 

> NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: 

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as 
are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter 
referred to. 

2 . The following documents shall be attached, deemed to form, and be read and 
construed as integral part of this Agreement, to wit: 

(a) General and Special Conditions of Contract; 

(b) Specifications; 

(c) Invitation to Bid; 

(d) Instructions to Bidders; 

Bid Data Sheet; 

Addenda and/or Supplemental/Bid Bulletins, if any; 

(e) 

(f) 

(g) Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the 
Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents 
submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the 
bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the 
Procuring Entity's bid evaluation; 

(h) Eligibility requirements, documents and/or statements; 
(i) Performance Security; 

0) Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; 

(k) Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and /or 
the Entity. 

3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as 
hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to 
execute and complete the Project and remedy any defects therein in conformity 
with the provisions of this Contract in all respects. 

4 . The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the 
execution and completion of the Project and the remedying of defects wherein 
the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under th; 
provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this 
Contract. 

Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No.: (065) 212- 5843 
1/3 

Email: zn.division@deped.gov.ph Website : www.depedzn.net 
FB: DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte 



31\epublic of tbe l;:lbilippinesi 

1!Bepartment of <!Ebucatton 
REGION IX 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed 
the day and year first before written. 

Signed, sealed, delivered by VIRGD.1O P. BATAN, JR., CESO VI, the Schools Division 
Superintendent, DepEd-Schools Division of Zamboanga Del Norte. 

Signed, sealed, delivered by DEANDRA G. TAN, Secretary, QUARTZ BUSINESS 
PRODUCTS CORPORATION, 15F Capital House 9th Avenue Comer 34th Street, Bonifacio 
Global City Fort Bonifacio, Taguig City. 

Binding Signature of Procuring 
Entity 

For Entity: 

EDwm~ cURAM 

n/i..--4'1.,..,.w. SUELTO 

l>A\JW,1-.:ru:pplier 

WITNESSES: 

CSC E-CARD: 2009151001491801 
Issued on: November 26, 2018 
Issued at : Zamboanga City 

UMID ID NO. 0111-8551368-6 
Issued on: April 2018 
Issued at : Dipolog City 

u - ot -'11J~t> 
ID No/CTC no -~ 0~ 1 'T 
Issued on: oii ?tt 
Issued at : ~~_.:..;'------~-,.._ 

ID No/CTC no.: ____ _ 
Issued on: ______ _ 
Issued at : ______ _ 

------------------------- 2/3 
Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No.: (065) 212- 5843 
Email: zn.division@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedzn.net 
FB: DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte 



11~ 1J(I 'i' 
\~~~;,{,{) 

i\rpubHc ol tbr f!IJilippinrs 

lJBepartment of <!l:bucation 
REGION IX 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

Republic of the Philippines 
Province of ______ _ 
City / Municipality of MA1CATI an· 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

At the above-mentioned place this _ l~D~C~T---"-2c-41,- .-"'--IP)~?_"-,"- personally appeared before 
me: 1 

VIRGILIO P. BATAN, JR., CESO VI 
Head of the Procuring Entity 

DEANDRA G. TAN 
Bidder's Representative 

UMID CRN: 006-0089-7288-8 

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and 
they acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and that 
of the offices they respectively represent. 

The foregoing instrument is a Contract Agreement, consisting of three (3) pages, 
inclu ding this page on which this Acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties 
h ereto and their instrument witnesses on the left margin of each and every page hereof. 

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the __ day G,CT 2 4 20212022 at MAl<ATl cny 
Philippines. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

Until December 31 , __ _ 

Page No. 4 
Doc. No. 11 
Book No. ?v SuiL' :ct 

H.V L•~" l ~.'. I' . , 
I ::, • ~ , Ci ty 

Series No. _.loyl,, I r ' "' ' 1 
PTfi r-..:o ', rr-, '", _7 i.A:1n1iCity 

IBPNo. 1~3 --9 ,Cl N E· • .r.•~.Cnaµt er 
M CL( Comµltanc~ lllo \J l• JJhJ/lsO 

Valid until Ap 11 I 111, 20~3 

JEE/ BACSECRETARIA Tl BAC-CA-2022-027 

---------- ----------- - - --- 3/3 
Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No. : (065) 212- 5843 

\A / nht"i t o• 1A11A1u1 rl AnPrbn n Pt 


